Admn./2-89/2022-23/ Sangeet Natak Akademi Rabindra Bhavan Ferozeshah Road New Delhi — 110 001

09 February, 2023

Sangeet Natak Akademi — an autonomous body in the Ministry of Culture, Government of India invites sealed quotations for making of Documentary film on Sangeet Natak Akademi for a duration of 10 to 15 minutes in High Definition format. The perception of the film should be based on the objective/activity/progression of the Akademi since its inception in the field of Performing Arts and some recording is to be made of the SNA Complex. The technical specification of the documentary will be:

The audio & video material/content of the film will be provided through the Akademi's archives (Documentation Unit). The film has to be prepared within 7 days from placing the work order, as the same has to be showcase during Akademi's Award Presentation Ceremony on 23 February 2023, by the Hon'ble President of India All the archive material on the content will be provided by the Akademi's documentation unit.

The quotations for the above stated documentary film is invited from the reputed production houses having experience in the said field for the last three years and has rendered such type of services in Government Sector/PSU etc., The firm/agency having its office in Delhi/New Delhi/NCR would be preferred.

The sealed quotations superscripted as" Sealed quotations for making of Documentary Film on SNA" should reach the office of the Sangeet Natak Akademi, 35 Ferozeshah Road, New Delhi on or before 11 February 2023 (The validity of 5 days as condition for CPP Portal will not be applicable in the present case). Interested firms are advised to visit CPP Portal, SNA & MOC Website.

Secretary, SNA reserves the right to accept or reject any quotations n full or part without assigning any reasons thereof. The decision of the Secretary, SNA in this regard shal be final

Sd/-

(P Joseph D Raj) Deputy Secretary (Doc.)/(Admn.)